## POLICE AND CRIME PANEL 28th January, 2013

Present:-

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council:-

Councillor M. Noble Councillor K. Richardson

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council:-

Councillor P. Bartlett

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council:-

Councillor J. Akhtar Councillor T. Sharman

Sheffield City Council:-

Councillor S. Anginotti

Councillor H. Harpham (in the Chair)

Councillor H. Mirfin-Boukouris

Councillor T. Hussain

Co-opted Member:-

Mr. Kash Walayat Mrs. M. Tennison

Apologies for Absence were received from:-

Mayor P. Davies (Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council) Councillor C. Ransome (Substitute for Mayor Davies)

## J26. CONFIRMATION HEARING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER

Consideration was given to a report submitted by the Interim Chief Executive of the Police and Crime Commissioner's Office, which detailed under Schedule 1, Paragraph 9, of the Act, how the Police and Crime Commissioner must notify the Police and Crime Panel of his proposed appointment to the post of 'Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner'.

The Police and Crime Commissioner introduced Mrs. Tracey Cheetham to the Panel and outlined that he considered she had suitable experience and understanding of the community of South Yorkshire and the role to which it was proposed she be appointed.

The Panel asked a range of questions and listened carefully to the answers provided by Mrs. Cheetham before coming to a decision.

Resolved:- That the proposed appointment of Mrs. Tracey Cheetham as Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire be approved.

(Councillors Anginotti and Barlett voted against the decision and asked that their votes be recorded)